A moderate energy
complete

ellet feed

containing protein,

minerals,trace elements
and blo—avaﬂable silicon
for mares and foals.

INGREDIENTS
Millmix, Lime, Salt, Zeolite,

and premixes formulated

to provide essential minerals,
trace elements and electrolytes.

CONTENTS per kg
Digestible Energy 12.0MJ
Crude Protein 14%
Lysine 0.6%
Calcium 1.4%
Phosphorus 0.9%
Potassium 1.30%
Sodium 0.5%
Salt 12g
Magnesium 0.8%
Sulphur 1.4g
Iron 350mg

BENEFITS

Zinc

Copper

Manganese

lodine

Cobalt

Selenium

Vitamin A - Retinol
Vitamin E

Vitamin D3

Vitamin B1 - Thiamin

HORSEPOWER

MARE

&t FOAL

DIRECTIONS FOR USE & FEEDING RATE

Combine with pasture, meadow, clover or grass hay.

If feeding lucerne hay include some wheaten chaff also.
Adjust daily amount fed according to body condition.
Do not allow pregnant mares to become over fat.

FEEDING RATE PER DAY:

Dry Mares
Pregnant Mares
Weanlings

Older Weanlings & Yearlings

300mg
80mg
370mg
1.0mg
2.0mg
1.4mg
69801U
80mg
10001U
24mg

Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin 4mg

Vitamin B3 - Niacin
Vitamin B5 -
Pantothenic Acid
Vitamin B6 - Pyridoxine
Folic Acid

Biotin

Choline

Crude Fibre

Crude Fat

Zeolite

Starch

Highly palatable, even for fussy eaters, designed to provide optimal levels of essential

nutrients to suit the needs of mares during pregnancy, weanlings and yearlings. High trace

element levels compensate for low pasture and hay levels where soils are deficient.
Contains Zeolite as a bio-available source of Silicon for tendon and ligament strength in
young, growing horses.

For further information please call:

1800 681 117

www.horsepower.com.au

Horsepower. Unit 1/17 Rob Place Vineyard
E.mail horsepower@horsepower.com.au

pack sizes:

20 kg Bag, 1T

-Fo/low uson ((jl

PACK SIZES

Available in the following

2 -3kg

2-4g
2 kg
2-4g

250mg

18mg
10mg
1070mcg
560mcg
940mg
7.7%
3.2%
1.0%
21%»

Bulka Bag, Bulk



